Graduate Medical Degree (MBBS) Course for the Academic Session 2024-2025  

at of the GOURI DEVI  INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL, 

Durgapur, a medical college being run by the Society, and the Student is 

required to secure the Society in the sum of Rs. 2205000/-(Rupees TWENTY 

TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAND) only, being fees for the Semester 3 to Semester 

9 @ Rs.315000/- (Rupees THREE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND) only per 

semester, details whereof are mentioned in the Annexure “A” hereto.  

B. At the request of the said Student, the Bank is issuing this guarantee in favour 

of the Society for the said sum of Rs. 2205000/-(Rupees TWENTY TWO LAKH 

FIVE THOUSAND) only. 

NOW THIS DEED OF GUARANTEE WITNESSETH as follows: 

1. We, the Bank above named, at the request and desire of the Student, do hereby 

irrevocably and unconditionally guarantee to pay a sum of Rs. 2205000/-

(Rupees TWENTY TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAND) only to the Society as a 

security for due payment of the Fees by the Student to the Society as 

hereinbefore stated. The Bank agrees and confirms that the said guarantee shall 

be available as a security for meeting, satisfying, discharging or fulfilling all or

[...]

affected on any demand being raised by the Society but shall continue and 

remain in operation in respect of all subsequent obligations, liabilities or 

commitments of the Student. However, the maximum aggregate liability of the 

Bank during the validity of the guarantee shall be restricted to an aggregate sum 

of Rs. 2205000/-(Rupees TWENTY TWO LAKH FIVE THOUSAND) only.  

5. The Society shall be at liberty to vary, amend, change or alter any terms or 

conditions or its rules or bye laws or regulations from time to time, without 

thereby affecting its rights against the Student  or the Bank or any other security